



## OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

## OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

## MARLEEN NIENHUIS AND WALTER NEWMAN

## IN RECOGNITION OF:

Your tireless dedication and unwavering commitment to the South End community. We commend your leadership and hard work at Friends of the South End Library, where you were instrumental in transforming the South End Library and Library Park. You have built so many friendships and developed a strong sense of community in the South End over the years. Through your neighborliness, advocacy and care, you have made South End a wonderful place to live, and your presence will be missed!

We wish you the best as you move to Jamaica Plain.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	
	President of the City Council
Attest:	
<del></del>	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Date:	